



Coventry City Council

UNCLASSIFIED



Our reference: FOI/20090163

Date: 5th February 2013

Customer and Workforce Services

Jane Waterhouse
Performance & Policy Officer
Customer and Workforce Services
Room 80
Council House
Earl Street
Coventry CV1 5RR

Direct tel no: 02476 831745

Fax no.: 02476 833266

Email: Jane.waterhouse@coventry.gov.uk



Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request, which the Council received on 11th January 2013. Your request has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. You have requested the following information:

- 1a How many incidents of violence were recorded against primary school teachers or staff by pupils in your council area in each of the last three full academic years?
- 1b Of the incidents of violence please also specify how many involved a verbal attack, a physical attack, or sexual violence.

Response:

Primary – Assailant is School Pupil

Year Verbal		Physical	Sexually motivated
2009/2010	1	91	0
2010/2011	4	172	0
2011/2012	2	137	0

- 2a How many incidents of violence were recorded against secondary school teachers or staff by pupils in your council area in each of the last three full academic years?
- 2b Of the incidents of violence please also specify how many involved a verbal attack, a physical attack, or sexual violence.

Secondary – Assailant is School Pupil

Year Verbal		Physical	Sexually motivated
2009/2010	2	23	1
2010/2011	8	40	0
2011/2012	0	9	0

3a How many incidents of violence were recorded against primary school teachers or staff by parents in your council area in each of the last three full academic years?

3b Of the incidents of violence please also specify how many involved a verbal attack, a physical attack, or sexual violence.

Please note that our reporting criteria only specifies the assailant as member of the public not specifically parent, as such this is how we have reported the information.

Primary – Assailant is member of public

Year Verbal		Physical	Sexually motivated
2009/2010	2	1	0
2010/2011	3	1	0
011/2012	5	0	0

4a How many incidents of violence were recorded against secondary school teachers or staff by parents in your council area in each of the last three full academic years?

4b Of the incidents of violence please also specify how many involved a verbal attack, a physical attack, or sexual violence.

Please note that our reporting criteria only specifies the assailant as member of the public not specifically parent, as such this is how we have reported the information

Secondary – Assailant is member of public

Year Verbal		Physical	Sexually motivated
2009/2010	2	1	0
2010/2011	0	1	0
2011/2012	0	0	0

Please note that most of the information that you request is owned by the Coventry City Council and subject to copyright protection. Under the Re-Use of Public Sector Information 2005 Regulations you are free to use this information for your own use or for the purposes of news reporting. However, any other type of re-use under the

Regulations, for example; publication of the information or circulation to the public, will require permission of the copyright owner and may be subject to terms and conditions. For documents where the copyright does not belong to Coventry City Council you will need to apply separately to the copyright holder.

You have a right to make representations about the outcome or handling of your request – in the first instance this must be made in writing within 40 working days of the date of this letter, to the Council's Information Governance Team at:

Council House, Room 21a
Lower Ground Floor
Earl Street, Coventry.
CV1 5RR
infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you have done the above but are still dissatisfied, you then have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

Jane Waterhouse
Performance & Policy Officer